InLine Aerial Splice Closure
These products may be protected by one or
more patents. For further information, please
visit: www.ppc-online.com/patents
6176 E. Molloy Rd. East Syracuse, NY 13057
1-800-800-6652 • +1 315-431-7200 www.ppc-online.com

1-800-800-6652 • +1 315-431-7200 www.ppc-online.com
Ordering Information
4 Configuration 5-6 No. of ports loaded 7 No. of PLC 8-10 PLC Configuration
U = Unloaded 04 = 4 port 1 = 1 102 = 1:2
A = Loaded with Adapters 08 = 8 port 2 = 2 104 = 1:4
P = Loaded with Adapters & Pigtails 12 = 12 port 3 = 3 108 = 1:8
M = Loaded with PLC Module 16 = 16 port 116 = 1:16
S = Loaded with PLC Splitter 202 = 2:2
204 = 2:4
208 = 2:8
11 Adapter/ Connector Type 12 Fiber Type 13 Conn/Adapter Color 14 Pigtail/PLC Lead Diameter**
1 = SC Simplex 1 = OM1 A = AQUA 1 = 0.250 mm
2 = LC Duplex 2 = OM2 G = GREEN 2 = 0.60 mm
3 = OM3 U = BLUE 3 = 0.9 mm
4 = OM4 H = HEA  VIOLET 6 = 2 mm
5 = OM5 I = BEIGE
S = 652D
A = A 657A1- BIF 10mm
N = N 657A2- BIF 7.5mm
15 Cable entry Bush Type 16. Branding
O = Round* Empty = Standard PPC
R = Rectangle** X = Custom Branding
4 7 11 12 13 14 15 165-6 8-10
S 1 1 S G 3 R X0 18 0 8AIC
*Cable Entry Bush Round Type - suitable for cable diameters 8 to 15 mm
**Cable Entry Bush Rectangle Type - suitable for cable diameters 5 to 6 mm x 8 to 9 mm